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APPLICATION TECHNOLOGY

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

FEATURES 

Laminating Equipment : thermal laminating machine   
Temperature : 95-120℃           Pressure : 8-18mpa           Speed : 10-70m/min

Adjust the processing parameter according to the production job requirement.

TECHNICAL DATA

Excellent perlite finish look

Excellent resistance to tear & elongation

It is a BOPP substrated product with perlite surface. The special finish creates a luxurious appearance to attract the buyers’ 

attention and increase the perceived value of the product. The product is non-toxic and environmentally friendly, low level of 

static, consistent corona treatment, excellent resistance to tear & elongation, primarily used in the printing industry.

Thickness，μm

Perlite Film Thickness，μm

Adhesive thickness，μm

Yield，m2/kg

Wetting Tension，mN/m

Perlite surface:

Adhesive surface: 

Haze，%

C.O.F. out/out

Heat Shrinkage(120℃ 30s)，%

MD

TD

GB/T14216

ASTM D1894

Q/CPKDX0001

ASTM D1003

GB/T6672

GB/T6672

GB/T6672

PROPERTIES TEST METHOD
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41.3

≥40

≥36
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≥70

≤0.5


