

AVAILABLE:33MIC

www.kangdexin.com

KDX

■ PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

It is a BOPP substrated product with perlite surface. The special finish creates a luxurious appearance to attract the buyers' attention and increase the perceived value of the product. The product is non-toxic and environmentally friendly, low level of static, consistent corona treatment, excellent resistance to tear & elongation, primarily used in the printing industry.

■ FEATURES

- Excellent perlite finish look
- Excellent resistance to tear & elongation

■ TECHNICAL DATA

PROPERTIES		TEST METHOD
Thickness, µm	33	GB/T6672
Perlite Film Thickness, µm	25	GB/T6672
Adhesive thickness, µm	8	GB/T6672
Yield, m²/kg	41.3	
Wetting Tension, mN/m		
Perlite surface:	≥40	GB/T14216
Adhesive surface:	≥36	
Haze, %	≥70	ASTM D1003
C.O.F. out/out	≤0.5	ASTM D1894
Heat Shrinkage(120 ℃ 30s), %		
MD	≤2.0	Q/CPKDX0001
TD	≤1.0	

■ APPLICATION TECHNOLOGY

Adjust the processing parameter according to the production job requirement.

Laminating Equipment: thermal laminating machine

Temperature: 95-120°C Pressure: 8-18mpa Speed: 10-70m/min